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July 7, 2016
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region VI Via U.S. Certified Mail
Chief, Water Enforcement Branch (6EN-W) RRR# 7010 1060 0000 0867 4093
Compliance Assurance and Enforcement Division
1445 Ross Avenue
Dallas, TX 75202-2733
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region VI Via U.S. Certified Mail
Attn: Ms. Judy Edelbrock (6EN-W) RRR# 7010 1060 0000 0867 4093

Environmental Protection Specialist
Enforcement Branch

1445 Ross Avenue

Dallas, TX 75202-2733

Re: DOJ Case No. [90-5-1-1-09215]
Consent Decree
Date of Entry: October 15, 2013
CA No. 5:13-cv-00666-DAE, United States of America and State of Texas v. San Antonio Water
System, in the United States District Court for the Western District of Texas, San Antonio Division

Dear Sir/Madam:

Section 12 b. of the above-referenced Consent Decree requires that within 90 days after Lodging
the San Antonio Water System shall provide a copy of any five-day report submitted under its TPDES
permits to the United States Environmental Protection Agency at the same time the report is submitted to
the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality. Copies of five-day reports submitted to TCEQ on July
7, 2016 are attached and are provided in compliance with Consent Decree requirements.

I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my
direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly
gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who
manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering such information, the information
submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there
are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and
imprisonment for knowing violations.

Sipeefely,

J v .
Vice President
Production & Treatment
Enc. as stated
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July 7, 2016
U.S. Department of Justice
Environmental Enforcement Section Via U.S. Certified Mail
Environment and Natural Resources Division RRR# 7010 1060 0000 0867 4109

P.O. Box 7611
Washington, D.C. 20044-7611

Re: DOIJ Case No. [90-5-1-1-09215]
Consent Decree
Date of Entry: October 15, 2013
CA No. 5:13-cv-00666-DAE, United States of America and State of Texas v. San Antonio
Water System, in the United States District Court for the Western District of Texas, San
Antonio Division

Dear Sir’/Madam:

Section 12 b. of the above-referenced Consent Decree requires that within 90 days after
Lodging the San Antonio Water System shall provide a copy of any five-day report submitted
under its TPDES permits to the United States Environmental Protection Agency at the same time
the report is submitted to the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality. Copies of five-day
reports submitted to TCEQ on July 7, 2016 are attached and are provided in compliance with
Consent Decree requirements.

I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared
under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified
personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the
person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering
such information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true,
accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false
information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.

Sincergly,

e J. Habw/P.E.
Vice President
Production & Treatment
Enc. as stated
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Water Quality Noncompliance Notification

X Unauthorized Discharge of Wastewater Reportable Effluent Violation Other

AR B

{General Information

G A bl RO e Bl
G2k Parmitty e, Subscriver ' e

TCEQRegian: 13 =~ County Bexsr  PermitNumber  10137-008-Salado Cresk
iNoncompliance Summary _ 1

Description of Noncompliance (include locaticsn. discharge muta and estimated volume if an
unautharized discharge); The addre pill was 8
841 galions spilled inio Alley - Spgllad out from SAWS C!eanout

SR#: 1382740 ; INSPT#: ; WO#: 1296523; Sewer Service Lina 217156 |
Cause of Noncompliance: _Strustural

Duration: Start $7/02/2016 13:18 End /2 }
{Qats} {ivna {Oste} {Tims)
Or expacted to ba Corracted
{Data)

Potential Dangers to Human Mealth and Safety or the Environment:_No Significant Dangers

[Actions Taken

Monitoring Data: Data should be attsched ar submitted to TCEQ when available,

yes X ) Flold Measuremants
yes X  no Laboratory Samples
yes X no Fish Kill, it yes, estimsatsd number killad

Actions Taken ta Mitigate Adverse Effects: Spill Contalned, Area Cleaned and Disinfected,

Actions Taken ta Correcl the Problem and Prevent Recurrence: _B inch Sewer Lateral, Work Order
Was Created To Repair Sewet Lateral

[Verification Information S : |

infarmation Reported By Chrigtopher Luna ] LOTV I
{Namay (Tiths)

Date Reporied 7/22016 __ Signature: W

TCED 0501 {November 8, 2002) 1 the noncompliancs {5 an uneuthorized discharge fom a wastewalsr collection systam, use
the permit eumber of (he treatment plant to which the collsclion system is tied.

TCEQ Region 13 Phone: 490-3006 TCEQ Region 13 Fax: 545-4329




Water Quality Noncompliance Notification REVISED 7/01/18

X Unauthorized Discharge of Wastewaler Reportable Effluent Violation Other

[General Information - ' |
Entity Nama: San Antonic Water System Telephone No.: (210} 233-3274
X Pesmitiee ______Subscriber

TCEQ Region: 13 County: _ Bexar Permit Number;  10137-008 -Salado Creek
[Noncompliance Summary . = SR |

Description of Noncompliance { includa location, discharge route, and estimated volume if an unauthorized dischargs};
The address of the spill was at 700 Holbrook (FERG 192-D7). A volume estimated at 6,026,731

gatlons spilled into Salado Creek-spilled from multiple manhales.
SR 1308143; INSP# ; WO# ; Sewer Main 47822 822726

Cause of Noncaompliance; /|
Spill socurred as a rasult of heavy rainfall in the San Antonio area.

Durstion: Stad 06/02/16 11:09 End 06/06/16 /1 7:30
{Date) (Time) (Date) {Time)
Or expected o ba Corrected N/A
(Date)

Potential Dangers to Human Health and Safety or the Environment  No Significant Dangers, All known
drinking waler well owners within 1/2 mile of the spill were notified. e

[Actions Taken o | i

Monitoring Data: Data should be attached or submitted to TCEQ when available.

¥es X no Fleki Measurements

yes X no Laboralory Samples

yes X na Fish Kil, {f yes, estimated number kiled:

Actiens Taken {o Mitigate Adverse Effects: Bilutad by Heavy Rainwater

Actions Taken to Correct the Problem and Prevent Recurrence: 48-Inch Sewar Main, Monitored Area
A contract for design has been awarded and the consultant is proceeding with the design.

[Verffication Information o ' ' |
Information Reported By: Lee Sarate / Supervisor

(Nama) {Title}
Date Reporiad: Q6/02/18 Signature. ¥ j :ﬁﬁ

TCEQ 0501 (November 5, 2002)  °If the noncomptianca is an unauthorzad discharge from a wastewater collection syatem, use the
permiit number of the treatment plant {o which the collaction syatem fs tisd.

TCEQ Region 13 Phone: 490-3096 TCEQ Reglon 13 Fax: 545-4328



Water Quality Noncompliance Notification

X, Unauthorized Discharge of Wastewater Reportable Effiuent Violation ~_ Other
{Beneral Information ' i . }
Entlty Name: _ San Antonio Water System e TWi8phone: 210:2338274
i K. Penmits s, Subscrner

TCEQ Region: 13 County Bexar  Permit Number 10137-033-Dos Rios
[Noncomphdnce Summary {

Description of Noncompiiance (inciude location, dischiirge route, and sstimated volume if an
unautharized discharge): Lﬁ.@dﬁﬁi&i&@.&&mﬂ&iﬁm@g“ rass (FERG245E2) . .
Approximately 285 gallons spilled into Street .

SR#: 1382825 ; INSPT#: 426431; WC#: ; Sewar Main 965057 965052
Cause of Noncompliance: _Contractor

Duration: Start 07/04/2016 10:09 End 07/04/2016 10:58
T {Oate} (Tima) {Dats} {Time}

Or expected o be Correcled

{Dste)

Patential Dangers to Hurman Health and Safety or the Envirenment:_Ng Significant Dangers

{Actions Taken L o . iy
Moniloring Data: Data should be attached or submitied to TCEQ when available.

yes X no Field Messursiments

yes X ne Laboratory Samples

yas X no Fish Kill, [ yes. estimated numberkiied

Actions Taken to Mitigate Adverss Effects: Spill Containad, Area Cleaned and Disinfaciad, E}gghgg Area
with H20

Actions Teken to Correct the Problem and Prevent Recurrence: § inch Sewer Main, Unstopped Main, |
IVerification Information L ' ot . i
Information Reported By Mark Watters / LTV 1

{Name) ' {Titde)

Date Reported 7/4£2016 Signature: __')%?_ﬂﬁgﬁﬁ
e

TCEQ 0501 {Novambar 5, 2002) I the nancompliance is an unauthorized dischanye from a wastewaler cofection system, use
the pammit number of the traaimant plant to which the colfection systam is tied.

TCEQ Region 13 Phone: 490-3086 TCEQ Regian 13 Fax: 545-4329



